

Fruition Venture Limited

A-21, 3rd Floor, Savitri Bhawan, Comm. Complex,
Mukherji Nagar, Delhi-110 009 (INDIA)
Tel. : +91-11-47027878 Fax : +91-11-47561818
Web : www.fvl.co.in E-mail : info@fvl.co.in
CIN : L74899DL1994PLC058824

FVL/SE/BSE/01st QTR/17-18

Date: 04th August, 2017

The General Manager - Operations
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

**Sub: Submission of Unaudited Quarterly Result Along With Limited Re-
View Report Pursuant to Clause 41 of Listing Agreement for the
Quarter ended 30th June, 2017 of M/s Fruition Venture Limited
(538568)**

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed the unaudited Financial Results along with Auditor's limited re-view report Pursuant to Clause 41 of Listing Agreement for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2017 of M/s Fruition Venture Limited.(538568).

This for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
Fruition Venture Limited



(Richa)
CFO
PAN: BQMPR4063F

Encl: aa.

General information about company	
Scrip code	538568
Name of company	FRUITION VENTURE LIMITED
Result Type	Main Format
Class of security	Equity
Date of start of financial year	01-04-2017
Date of end of financial year	31-03-2018
Date of board meeting when results were approved	04-08-2017
Date on which prior intimation of the meeting for considering financial results was informed to the exchange	27-07-2017
Description of presentation currency	INR
Level of rounding used in financial results	Actual
Reporting Quarter	First quarter
Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone
Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited
Segment Reporting	Single segment
Description of single segment	TRADING
Start time of board meeting	10:30
End time of board meeting	01:15

Financial Results – Other than Bank			
Particulars		3 months/ 6 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)
A	Date of start of reporting period	01-04-2017	01-04-2017
B	Date of end of reporting period	30-06-2017	30-06-2017
C	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone
Part I	Blue color marked fields are non-mandatory. For Consolidated Results, if the company has no figures for 3 months / 6 months ended, in such case zero shall be inserted in the said column.		
1	Revenue From Operations		
	Revenue from operations	9918316.17	9918316.17
	Other income	55872	55872
	Total Revenue	9974188.17	9974188.17
2	Expenses		
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	0	0
(b)	Purchases of stock-in-trade	0	0
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	8103240.81	8103240.81
(d)	Employee benefit expense	224630	224630
(e)	Finance costs	17.25	17.25
(f)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	29345.51	29345.51
(g)	Other Expenses		
1	EXPENSES	499591.06	499591.06
	Total other expenses	499591.06	499591.06
	Total expenses	8856824.63	8856824.63

Financial Results – Other than Bank			
Particulars		3 months/ 6 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)
A	Date of start of reporting period	01-04-2017	01-04-2017
B	Date of end of reporting period	30-06-2017	30-06-2017
C	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone
Part I	Blue color marked fields are non-mandatory. For Consolidated Results, if the company has no figures for 3 months / 6 months ended, in such case zero shall be inserted in the said column.		
3	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	1117363.54	1117363.54
4	Exceptional items	0	0
5	Profit before extraordinary items and tax	1117363.54	1117363.54
6	Extraordinary items	0	0
7	Profit before tax	1117363.54	1117363.54
	Current tax	0	0
	Deferred tax	-2095	-2095
	Total tax expenses	-2095	-2095
9	Net Profit Loss for the period from continuing operations	1119458.54	1119458.54
10	Profit (loss) from discontinuing operations before tax	0	0
11	Tax expense of discontinuing operations	0	0
12	Net profit (loss) from discontinuing operation after tax	0	0
13	Profit (loss) for period before minority interest	1119458.54	1119458.54
16	Net profit (Loss) for the period	1119458.54	1119458.54

Financial Results – Other than Bank			
Particulars		3 months/ 6 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)
A	Date of start of reporting period	01-04-2017	01-04-2017
B	Date of end of reporting period	30-06-2017	30-06-2017
C	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone
Part I	Blue color marked fields are non-mandatory. For Consolidated Results, if the company has no figures for 3 months / 6 months ended, in such case zero shall be inserted in the said column.		
17	Details of equity share capital		
	Paid-up equity share capital	40000000	40000000
	Face value of equity share capital	10	10
17	Details of debt securities		
18	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve		
20	Earnings per equity share		
	Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing and discontinued operations	0.28	0.28
	Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continuing and discontinued operations	0.28	0.28
24	Disclosure of notes on financial results	Textual Information(1)	

Text Block

Textual Information(1)

1. The above financial results were reviewed and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 04th August,2017
2. Figures for the prior period have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever considered necessary as per the revised format of the SEBI and Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013.
3. The Audited financial results have been prepared on the basis of same accounting policies which were followed in preparation of financial results for the year ended 31.03.2017
4. In accordance with clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, the Company has opted to publish consolidated financial results.
5. There were no exceptional / extraordinary items during the respective periods reported above.
6. Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.

P. AGGARWAL & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Limited Review Report

Review Report to:

The Board of Directors,
Fruition Ventures Limited
(Formerly known as Indo Websec Limited)
New Delhi

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Fruition Ventures Limited (Formerly known as Indo Websec Limited) for three month ended June, 2017. This Statement is the responsibilities of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, "Engagement to review Financial Statements" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results, prepared in accordance with applicable standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which is to be disclosed, or that it contains any materials misstatement.

For P. Aggarwal & Associates
Chartered Accountants



Pradeep Aggarwal
Pradeep Aggarwal
Partner
M. No. 081984

Date: 04.08.2017
Place: New Delhi